

Dear Friends.

The Daly City Colma Chamber of Commerce is proud to announce the 2024 Scholarship Drive. The Chamber has experienced decades of successful fundraising campaigns by awarding a minimum of forty thousand dollars in scholarships to the graduating high school seniors in our community. We hope that you will be a part of the generous group of sponsors participating in the 2024 Scholarship Drive.

Scholarships are awarded to those graduating seniors who will be continuing their education. To qualify, students must be residents of Daly City, Broadmoor, or Colma, and must be able to offer proof of registration to a college, trade, or institution of higher learning. The Chamber's Scholarship Committee and Jefferson Union High School District will review all of the Candidate's Applications, and the winners will be recognized at the April 29, 2024 Awards Ceremony. The funding of these Scholarships will be paid directly to the chosen college or institution of higher learning for each of these recipients. The candidates are judged in a written essay on the following areas: academic, career goals, and extracurricular activities that involve community service.

We would like to invite you to join us in this fundraiser. You may elect to designate your sponsorship to help a student succeed in your field or trade. Again, this year's gifts of \$1,000 each will fund a full scholarship and be named in honor of you or your business. Other sponsorship levels of \$500, \$250, and \$100 are also greatly appreciated. All donations, no matter the denomination, contribute to full scholarships. Sponsors will be invited to present in-person their scholarship check to the student recipient at the Awards Ceremony, as well as receive prominent recognition on all media releases.

Donations are tax deductible. Make checks payable to the Colma Daly City Chamber of Commerce Foundation.

On behalf of the Daly City Colma Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors and the Scholarship Committee may we extend our sincerest thanks for your thoughtful consideration of your donation!

Respectfully yours,

Felicia Leong Chief Executive Officer Daly City Colma Chamber	Rebecca Husted Corcoran Icon Properties	Ross Sit Sit Group	Eleanor Serrato City Toyota - Daly City
Marie Villarosa	Dustin Chase	William H. Chiang	Matthew DeVincenzi
Serramonte Center	Lucky Chances Casino	Pacific Gas & Electric	Classic Bowling Center
Monica Devincenzi	Daisy Li	Teresa G. Proaño	Kevin Tong
Republic Services	Moonstar Restaurant	Duggan's Serra Mortuary	Farmers Insurance
Denise Shreve CTE Coordinator Jefferson Union High School District	Anne Carew JUHSD Career Technical Education COSA	John Harrigan Jefferson High School Principal	Brockton Ahrens Westmoor High School Principal

345 A Gellert Blvd., Daly City, CA 94015 Tel: 650-755-3900 Email: felicia@dccchamber.org
Tax deductible donations under COLMA DALY CITY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION, INC. (EIN 86-3630613)